Ⅰ. SCOPE：
This specification applies to the Pb Free Wound Chip Inductors for
MNC-292522-SERIES
PRODUCT INDENTIFICATION
      MNC- 292522- 4R7  K
          ①        ②         ③   ④
      ① Product Code
      ② Dimensions Code

1 CORE FERRITE
2 WIRE COPPER WIRE(Grade 180)
3 Epoxy UV Epoxy
Page-2/8 MNC-292522-SERIES
MAG.LAYERS
A
B
E
C
D
F
E
       TABLE 1
Inductance Percent Quality L,Q Freq. SRF DCR
L(μH) Tolerance Min. (MHz) (MHz)Min. (Ω) Max. 1st 2nd 3rd
MNC-292522-1R0□ 1.0 J,K 25 7.96 300 0.34 1500 Brown Black Red
MNC-292522-1R2□ 1.2 J,K 25 7.96 280 0.40 1400 Brown Red Red
MNC-292522-1R5□ 1.5 J,K 25 7.96 270 0.42 1400 Brown Green Red
MNC-292522-1R8□ 1.8 J,K 25 7.96 150 0.45 1200 Brown Gray Red
MNC-292522-2R2□ 2.2 J,K 25 7.96 140 0.50 1200 Red Red Red
MNC-292522-3R3□ 3.3 J,K 25 7.96 95 0.65 1000 Orange Orange Red
MNC-292522-4R7□ 4.7 J,K 25 7.96 90 0.80 800 Yellow Violet Red
MNC-292522-6R8□ 6.8 J,K 25 7.96 68 1.00 730 Blue Gray Red
MNC-292522-100□ 10 J,K 20 2.52 45 1.50 700 Brown Black Orange
MNC-292522-150□ 15 J,K 20 2.52 40 2.20 500 Brown Green Orange
MNC-292522-220□ 22 J,K 20 2.52 25 2.70 470 Red Red Orange
MNC-292522-330□ 33 J,K 20 2.52 25 4.00 400 Orange Orange Orange
MNC-292522-390□ 39 J,K 16 2.52 20 7.00 320 Orange White Orange
MNC-292522-470□ 47 J,K 16 2.52 20 8.00 300 Yellow Violet Orange
※ 1. □ specify the inductance tolerance,J(±5%),K(±10%)
※ 2. IDC： Based on inductance change   (△L/L0 : drop 10% Max.) @ambient temperature 25℃
Page-3/8 MNC-292522-SERIES
Color Coding